# 504667914 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4714636

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
KWANG IL OH						10/24/2017
SUNG EUN KIM						10/24/2017
SEONG MO PARK						10/24/2017
HYUNG-IL PARK						10/24/2017
OO HYUN LEE						10/24/2017
ECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ELECTF	RONI	CS AND TELECOMMUNICAT	IONS	6 RESEAF	CH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	218 GA.	JEON	NG-RO, YUSEONG-GU			
City:	DAEJEC	DN				
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	34129					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type	e		Number			
Application Number: 1582		5828	8153			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		405)4	348-3299			
	· ·		e-mail address first: if that is	unsi	uccessful	it will be sent
ising a fax number, i	if provided;	if th	nat is unsuccessful, it will be	sent	via US M	ail.
<b>Phone:</b> 425-348-3500						
			eting@ampacc.com			
Correspondent Name: AMPACC LAW GROUP						
ddress Line 1:		6100 219TH ST. SW				
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WASHINGTON 98043						
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		110KR2118US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			STEVE Y. CHO			
SIGNATURE:			/Steve Y. Cho/			
SIGNATURE			L/SIEVE Y L/NO/			

12/01/2017

DATE SIGNED:

source=3133369#page1.tif source=3133369#page2.tif source=3133369#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044278 FRAME: 0052

## 출원 자료서를 이용한 실용 또는 디자인 특히 출원 선언 및 양도서 (37 CFR 1.76) DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

발명의 영종 Title of Invention	NEUROMORPHIC ARITHMETIC DEVICE		
선인 Declaration	이래에 기명된 발명자로서, 본민은 아래와 같이 선언합니다: As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that: 동 선인서 제출처: The declaration is directed to: 전 홈부된 출원, 또는 The attached application, or 이국 출원 또는 PCT 국제 출원 번호 및 출원 일자		
91⊊ Assignment	Beneric and the second second second state of the second second second second second second second second second		

PATENT REEL: 044278 FRAME: 0053

### 출원 자료서種 이용한 실용 또는 디자인 특히 출원 선언 및 양도서 (37 CFR 1.76) DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

compensation any power of attorney. Assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers that may be necessary.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I further covenant that assignee(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all perlinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

봟멹자의	발영자 성명(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Kwang IL OH
법적 성명 Legal Name	발명자 서명: Inventor Signature	
Of Inventor	일자: Date:	2011. 10.24

88 878	발명자 성명(01쯤, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Sung Eun KIM
법적 성명 Legal Name Of Joint	발양자 서명: Inventor Signature:	145
Inventor, If Any	월자: Date:	2=17. 10.24

공동 발영자의	발영자 성영(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST);	Seong Mo PARK
법적 성명 Legal Name Of Joint	빫영자 서영: Inventor Signature:	numpro. Park
Inventor, if Any	일자: Date:	20/1. 10.2¥

공동 발영자의	발영자 성영(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Hyung-IL PARK
법격 성영 Legal Name Of Joint	발영자 서명: Inventor Signature:	Com
Inventor, if Any	Ձ꾜: Date:	2017.10.24

A total of \_\_\_\_\_ supplemental sheet(s) are attached hereto for additional inventors, if any.

Page 2

## PATENT REEL: 044278 FRAME: 0054

#### 총원 자료서행 이용한 실용 또는 디자인 복히 출원 선언 및 양도서 (37 CFR 1.76) DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

공동 발명자의	발명자 성명(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	JOO HYUN LEE	
	법적 성영 Legal Name Of Joint	벯명자 서명: Inventor Signature:	OH. Jara
	Inventor, If Any	않자: Date:	20/17.10.24



Page 3

## PATENT REEL: 044278 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 12/01/2017